Cornell Cooperative Extension Erie County



2024 Cornell Cooperative Extension of Erie County Master Gardener College Scholarship Application

Please complete this application neatly. *Print using blue or black ink*. Full Name ______Date of Graduation______Date of Graduation______ Legal/Permanent Address_____ City ______ State _____ Zip _____ Personal Email ______ Phone _____ Phone _____ Current Resident of Erie County? _____ Planned Major in College ______ College You Plan to Attend Name of High School _____ High School Address ______ City _____ State _____ Zip _____ Counselor Email ______Phone _____Phone _____ Name of Local Newspaper_____ (A press release will be sent to this paper if applicant receives scholarship.) How did you hear about this scholarship? ______

Helping You Put Knowledge to Work

Cornell Cooperative Extension is an employer and educator recognized for valuing AA/EEO, Protected Veterans, and Individuals with Disabilities and provides equal program and employment opportunities.

21 South Grove Street • East Aurora, NY 14052 • (716) 652-5400

Cornell Cooperative Extension Erie County



Guidance Counselor's Signature _____

Guidance Counselor's Name (printed) _____

I certify that all the information in my application package is true, and that the application is made with the intent of majoring in a horticultural-related discipline as defined in the Erie County Cornell Cooperative Master Gardener College Scholarship 2024 information document.

Student's Signature _______ I give permission for ______ to participate in the Cornell Cooperative Extension of Erie County Master Gardener College Scholarship application process.

Parent / Legal Guardian Signature _____

Mail to Cornell Cooperative Extension office, Attention: Master Gardener College Scholarship, 21 South Grove Street, East Aurora, NY 14052 or submit online at <u>http://erie.cce.cornell.edu/gardening/annual-hs-scholarship</u>. The deadline for application to be received in the CCE Erie office is March 22, 2024.

Checklist of attachments for March 22, 2024 deadline in the Cornell Cooperative Extension of Erie County Office

- This application
- 300 word typed essay (double-spaced)
- One letter of recommendation
- Official HS transcript
- Single-spaced, typed list of your high school extracurricular activities, honors, & recognitions

Helping You Put Knowledge to Work

Cornell Cooperative Extension is an employer and educator recognized for valuing AA/EEO, Protected Veterans, and Individuals with Disabilities and provides equal program and employment opportunities.

21 South Grove Street • East Aurora, NY 14052 • (716) 652-5400